
26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Total Time Team Name Lap Pos Split Time Runner

1 2.13.41  Central AC-9   ( SM ) 1 1 0.15.04 Tom Graham-Marr

2 1 0.29.47 Alastair Marshall

3 1 0.15.32 Ben MacMillan

4 1 0.29.20 Hamish Hickey

5 1 0.15.12 Alastair Hay

6 1 0.28.46 Jamie Crowe

2 2.17.22  Corstorphine AAC-12   ( SM ) 1 3 0.15.20 Calum McKenzie

2 4 0.30.03 James Dunn

3 3 0.16.26 Donald Macaulay

4 2 0.29.59 Dougie Selman

5 2 0.16.02 Jack Eykelbosch

6 2 0.29.32 Ewan Brown

3 2.18.09  Glasgow University Hares and Hounds-33   ( SM ) 1 4 0.15.32 Peter Bradshaw

2 2 0.29.34 Jamie Burns

3 2 0.16.22 Stephen Addison

4 3 0.30.25 Magnus Tait

5 3 0.16.05 Andrew Carey

6 3 0.30.11 Finlay Todd

4 2.18.55  Fife AC-27   ( SM ) 1 6 0.15.43 Ben Sandilands

2 5 0.30.45 Derek Rae

3 4 0.15.35 Owen Miller

4 4 0.31.12 Gregor Malcolm

5 4 0.15.43 Andrew Thomson

6 4 0.29.57 Lewis Rodgers

5 2.19.22  Central AC-10   ( SM ) 1 8 0.16.09 Josh Wood

2 7 0.30.46 Luca Fanottoli

3 6 0.16.18 Dale Colley

4 5 0.30.08 Calum Phillip

5 5 0.16.17 Scott Brember

6 5 0.29.44 Kieran Reilly

6 2.23.52  Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds-23   ( SM ) 1 12 0.16.35 Michael Rimicans

2 11 0.31.52 Joe Battershill

3 9 0.16.33 Matthew Dailey

4 8 0.32.08 Telfer Gray

5 8 0.16.43 Jack Trainer

6 6 0.30.01 Matt Knowles

7 2.23.53  Shettleston Harriers-50   ( SM ) 1 9 0.16.22 Lucas Cheskin

2 6 0.30.19 Daniel Bradford

3 7 0.17.07 Sam Lesley

4 7 0.31.11 Mark Mckelvie

5 7 0.18.02 Daniel Lowe

6 7 0.30.52 Christopher McGarrity

8 2.25.46  Aberdeen AAC-1   ( SM ) 1 2 0.15.08 Myles Edwards

2 3 0.30.06 Michael Ferguson

3 5 0.16.53 Eoghan MacNamara

4 6 0.32.04 Adam Brown

5 6 0.18.12 Michael Kilbride

6 8 0.33.23 Steven Murray

Mens 6 Stage



26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Total Time Team Name Lap Pos Split Time Runner

Mens 6 Stage

9 2.26.20  Edinburgh AC-19   ( SM ) 1 10 0.16.23 Mark MacDermot

2 9 0.31.54 Noah Howlett

3 10 0.17.03 Max Meres

4 10 0.32.22 Leon Johnson

5 9 0.16.11 Iain Whitaker

6 9 0.32.27 Myles Bax

10 2.27.42  Bellahouston Harriers-3   ( SM ) 1 11 0.16.31 Colin Thomas

2 10 0.31.48 Matthew O'Connor

3 11 0.17.58 Lee Shaw

4 11 0.31.41 Greg Templeton

5 12 0.17.31 Darren McQuade

6 10 0.32.13 Jack Arnold

11 2.28.19  East Kilbride AC -16   ( SM ) 1 5 0.15.38 Daryl Reid

2 16 0.34.44 Martin Lynas

3 17 0.17.02 Jack Kirwan

4 12 0.31.01 Grant Baillie

5 10 0.16.30 Jamie Clements

6 11 0.33.24 David Ross

12 2.29.23  Metro Aberdeen RC-44   ( SM ) 1 18 0.17.12 Paul Knight

2 19 0.33.39 Allan Christie

3 19 0.17.15 Kenny Garden

4 13 0.31.56 Martin Mueller

5 13 0.16.54 Jordan Cruickshank

6 12 0.32.27 Will Mackay

13 2.30.13  Falkirk Victoria Harriers-25   ( SM ) 1 23 0.17.38 Euan Martin

2 8 0.29.23 Scott Stirling

3 8 0.17.18 Lewis Pentecost

4 9 0.33.16 Calum Little

5 11 0.17.27 Ben Charles Sutherland

6 13 0.35.11 Colin Lamont

14 2.30.59  Cambuslang Harriers-8   ( SM ) 1 7 0.15.47 Kevan Harvey

2 20 0.35.38 Richard Carr

3 12 0.15.28 Fraser Stewart

4 14 0.33.42 Colin Reilly

5 14 0.17.36 Shaun Butler

6 14 0.32.48 Stuart Gibson

15 2.32.09  Fife AC-28   ( SM ) 1 35 0.18.35 Craig Morris

2 26 0.34.11 Sam Fernando

3 21 0.16.46 Michael Sanderson

4 18 0.32.35 Alistair Gudgin

5 15 0.16.41 Tristan Rees

6 15 0.33.21 Jamie Greig

16 2.32.21  Corstorphine AAC-58V   ( M40 ) 1 17 0.17.07 Tom Ferrington

2 13 0.32.27 Chris Poxton

3 13 0.17.24 Ross Milne

4 15 0.34.09 Iain Hutchinson

5 16 0.17.50 Alastair Brockie

6 16 0.33.24 Malcolm Lang



26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Total Time Team Name Lap Pos Split Time Runner

Mens 6 Stage

17 2.32.26  Hunters Bog Trotters-35   ( SM ) 1 20 0.17.33 Callum Butterworth

2 21 0.34.11 Graeme Kafka

3 22 0.17.52 Ray Ward

4 20 0.32.56 Jonathan Henderson

5 17 0.17.47 Dave Ward

6 17 0.32.07 Charles Houston

18 2.33.15  Giffnock North AC-32   ( SM ) 1 24 0.17.42 Ruairidh MacLean

2 12 0.31.40 Ross Good

3 15 0.17.55 Michael Cross

4 19 0.35.14 Jordan Orr

5 18 0.17.59 Alastair Stables

6 18 0.32.45 Conor Drummond

19 2.34.40  Lothian RC-41   ( SM ) 1 14 0.16.57 Euan Rennie

2 15 0.32.54 Joshua Dack

3 20 0.18.48 Ryan Kirkland

4 22 0.35.03 Jamie Meldrum

5 19 0.16.55 Sam McIntosh

6 19 0.34.03 David Wright

20 2.35.36  PH Racing Club-47   ( SM ) 1 13 0.16.53 Aaron Bennet

2 18 0.33.54 Michael McConnell

3 16 0.16.35 James Adam

4 21 0.36.05 Colin Somerville

5 20 0.17.48 Darren Jubb

6 20 0.34.21 David Burlton

21 2.37.45  PH Racing Club-67V   ( M40 ) 1 19 0.17.20 Benjamin Hukins

2 22 0.34.30 Scott McDonald

3 23 0.17.48 Mark Webster

4 23 0.35.00 Mark Ryan

5 22 0.18.18 Robert Sellar

6 21 0.34.49 Paul Kieran

22 2.40.15  Gala Harriers-63V   ( M40 ) 1 22 0.17.35 Wayne Mcintosh

2 24 0.34.32 Graeme Murdoch

3 30 0.20.34 Magnus Inglis

4 28 0.34.11 Brian Aitchison

5 25 0.19.30 Simon Adamson

6 22 0.33.53 Gary Trewartha

23 2.40.40  Cambuslang Harriers-56V   ( M40 ) 1 42 0.19.06 Brian Douglas

2 33 0.35.31 George Pettit

3 32 0.19.01 Kevin Newberry

4 25 0.32.41 Gordon Robertson

5 24 0.19.15 Iain Nicholl

6 23 0.35.06 Justin Carter

24 2.42.08  Lasswade AC-38   ( SM ) 1 29 0.18.05 David Woods

2 14 0.31.37 Ross Matheson

3 14 0.17.27 Martin Gore

4 17 0.34.16 Ross Finlayson

5 21 0.20.06 Andrew McGlone

6 24 0.40.37 Scott Dickson



26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Total Time Team Name Lap Pos Split Time Runner

Mens 6 Stage

25 2.43.01  Edinburgh AC-20   ( SM ) 1 36 0.18.35 Sam MacNeil

2 28 0.35.26 Kevin Hamilton

3 28 0.18.28 Stuart Johnston

4 31 0.36.19 Iain Craven

5 26 0.18.45 Euan Marshall

6 25 0.35.28 Robin Kyle

26 2.48.34  Lauderdale Limpers RC-39   ( SM ) 1 71 0.24.43 Cameron McNeill

2 56 0.35.22 Marc Wilkinson

3 52 0.20.21 Mark Barrett

4 41 0.35.00 Dylan Theedam Parry

5 30 0.18.39 Gregor Ker

6 26 0.34.29 Leahn Parry

27 2.49.29  Fife AC-61V   ( M40 ) 1 47 0.19.34 Rory Sandilands

2 37 0.36.31 Mike MacDonald

3 37 0.20.24 Jimmy McIntyre

4 38 0.37.04 Russell Hall

5 29 0.19.44 Alex Jarrett

6 27 0.36.12 Stephen Clark

28 2.50.00  Gala Harriers-30   ( SM ) 1 46 0.19.25 Michael Turnbull

2 52 0.39.12 Scott Walker

3 51 0.20.53 Grant Dilasser

4 46 0.37.03 Bruce Ronaldson

5 35 0.22.15 Bob Noble

6 28 0.31.12 Darrell Hastie

29 2.52.11  Teviotdale Harriers-53   ( SM ) 1 31 0.18.17 Colin Welsh

2 38 0.34.54 Andrew Gibson

3 36 0.23.04 Alan Inglis

4 33 0.34.49 Alastair Walker

5 33 0.25.07 Alan Coltman

6 29 0.36.00 Rory Anderson

30 2.53.20  Edinburgh AC-21   ( SM ) 1 50 0.20.08 Karel Vesely

2 45 0.37.34 Callum Stephen

3 41 0.19.16 Neil Jack

4 42 0.38.46 John Hancock

5 32 0.19.23 John Mowbray

6 30 0.38.13 Owain Williams

31 2.55.40  Kinross RR-37   ( SM ) 1 63 0.21.45 Andrew Bruce

2 54 0.38.06 Euan Boyle

3 58 0.22.55 John Boyle

4 49 0.35.16 Scott Strachan

5 38 0.21.20 Ally Sinclair

6 31 0.36.18 John Beveridge

32 2.55.59  Lothian RC-42   ( SM ) 1 60 0.21.29 Pol MacDonald

2 51 0.37.03 Alan Knowles

3 50 0.20.54 Louis MacDonald

4 43 0.36.41 Mark Forrester

5 34 0.21.15 Ryan Ferguson

6 32 0.38.37 Colin Partridge



26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Total Time Team Name Lap Pos Split Time Runner

Mens 6 Stage

33 2.59.28  Musselburgh and District AC-66V   ( M40 ) 1 65 0.21.58 Mark Keast

2 44 0.35.40 Paul Slifer

3 49 0.21.26 Andrew Scott

4 50 0.39.40 Robert Henry

5 39 0.20.47 Charles Stable

6 33 0.39.57 James Mayers

34 3.00.31  East Kilbride AC -17   ( SM ) 1 40 0.19.00 John Edwards

2 42 0.38.01 Vincent Hasrings

3 35 0.18.34 Cameron MacDonald

4 45 0.40.36 David Thomson

5 37 0.22.51 Michael Carlin

6 34 0.41.29 Andrew Chapman

35 3.02.12  Pitreavie AAC-49   ( SM ) 1 32 0.18.18 David Henderson

2 41 0.35.37 Scott Clark

3 43 0.23.48 John Cruickshank

4 44 0.38.26 Ben Fraser

5 36 0.22.44 Matthew Kelly

6 35 0.43.19 Malcolm Burgess

36 3.03.24  Hunters Bog Trotters-36   ( SM ) 1 57 0.20.45 Simon Harrison

2 60 0.41.18 Ivor Normand

3 56 0.20.18 Michael Diver

4 57 0.39.54 Richard Dougal

5 41 0.21.05 Florent Weillaert

6 36 0.40.04 Huw Jones

37 3.06.28  Fife AC-29   ( SM ) 1 21 0.17.34 Ben Kinninmonth

2 50 0.40.48 Scott McClung

3 45 0.20.06 Connor Brown

4 56 0.42.51 Paul Harkins

5 40 0.20.19 Stephen Dickson

6 37 0.44.50 David Morton

38 3.15.41  Law & District AAC-40   ( SM ) 1 64 0.21.52 Finn Milligan

2 69 0.44.13 Mark Milligan

3 63 0.18.54 Ross Hill

4 72 0.52.37 Martin Kay

5 43 0.25.07 John O'Leary

6 38 0.32.58 Darran Muir

39 3.18.39  Central AC-57V   ( M40 ) 1 43 0.19.07 Jens Subke

2 39 0.34.15 Ewan Jack

3 46 0.25.20 Colin Alexander

4 60 0.47.01 Colin Sinclair

5 42 0.25.32 Cameron Campbell

6 39 0.47.24 Allan Gall



26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Total Time Team Name Lap Pos Split Time Runner

Mens 6 Stage

- - xx:xx:xx  Aberdeen AAC-2   ( SM ) 1 28 0.17.57 Andrew Casey

2 xxxx xxxx xxxx

3 xxxx xxxx xxxx

4 xxxx xxxx xxxx

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Bellahouston Harriers-4   ( SM ) 1 33 0.18.18 Duncan Anderson

2 29 0.35.44 Paul Clawson

3 31 0.18.50 Calum Ferguson

4 32 0.36.28 Greig Corr

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Bellahouston RR-6   ( SM ) 1 58 0.21.03 Gabriele Amico

2 53 0.38.33 Charlie Whall

3 42 0.17.48 Ross Horgan

4 35 0.34.13 Alan Moss

5 28 0.20.56 Jonny Moran

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Central AC-11   ( SM ) 1 15 0.17.04 Sam Grivell

2 17 0.33.37 Lewis Mccomb

3 18 0.17.08 Lewis Millar

4 16 0.33.27 Andrew Irvine

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Corstorphine AAC-13   ( SM ) 1 16 0.17.05 Colin Soppitt

2 23 0.34.50 Jack Fullerton

3 24 0.19.21 Jonathan Carpenter

4 24 0.33.44 Donald Gavine

5 23 0.19.52 Murdo Traill

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  East Kilbride AC -18   ( SM ) 1 68 0.23.12 Gordon Colvin

2 xxxx xxxx xxxx

3 xxxx xxxx xxxx

4 xxxx xxxx xxxx

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Edinburgh AC-22   ( SM ) 1 54 0.20.30 Andrej Kujikis

2 49 0.37.39 James Doran

3 xxxx xxxx xxxx

4 xxxx xxxx xxxx

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds-24   ( SM ) 1 44 0.19.13 Todd Russell

2 31 0.35.06 Fraser Smith

3 26 0.17.58 Freddie Fearn

4 xxxx xxxx xxxx

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx



26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Total Time Team Name Lap Pos Split Time Runner

Mens 6 Stage

- - xx:xx:xx  Falkirk Victoria Harriers-26   ( SM ) 1 62 0.21.43 Calum Ross

2 64 0.41.41 Euan Hogarth

3 60 0.20.29 Callan Hogarth

4 55 0.37.20 Chris Lewis

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Glasgow University Hares and Hounds-34   ( SM ) 1 25 0.17.45 Ewan Anderson

2 57 0.42.20 Ieuan Harries

3 53 0.21.23 Ben Brown

4 54 0.39.43 Jack Chambers

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Lothian RC-43   ( SM ) 1 52 0.20.17 Shane Mason

2 59 0.41.43 William Bishop

3 xxxx xxxx xxxx

4 xxxx xxxx xxxx

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Motherwell AC-45   ( SM ) 1 61 0.21.39 Robert Pattinson

2 40 0.32.04 Paul Burns

3 47 0.25.11 Brian McLinden

4 xxxx xxxx xxxx

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Perth RR-46   ( SM ) 1 27 0.17.51 Kevin Riddell

2 36 0.38.13 Kevin Rogers

3 40 0.20.35 Richard Ward

4 37 0.35.56 Elliot Collins

5 31 0.21.50 David Innes

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  PH Racing Club-48   ( SM ) 1 69 0.24.05 Ross Bennet

2 61 0.38.14 Scott Love

3 54 0.19.31 Michael Lindsay

4 xxxx xxxx xxxx

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Shettleston Harriers-51   ( SM ) 1 38 0.18.50 Scott McKelvie

2 47 0.38.59 John Oates

3 44 0.20.08 Johnj Duffy

4 39 0.35.43 Iain Burns

5 27 0.17.11 Paul Sorrie

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  VP-Glasgow AC-55X   ( M50 ) 1 59 0.21.21 Ralph Connolly

2 55 0.38.41 Duncan Thomson

3 59 0.23.13 Peter Jardine

4 65 0.43.34 Tom Ord

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx



26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Total Time Team Name Lap Pos Split Time Runner

Mens 6 Stage

- - xx:xx:xx  Cumbernauld AAC-59V   ( M40 ) 1 48 0.19.45 Allan Cameron

2 46 0.38.00 Sean Casey

3 xxxx xxxx xxxx

4 xxxx xxxx xxxx

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Falkirk Victoria Harriers-60V   ( M40 ) 1 53 0.20.24 Grant Matheson

2 xxxx xxxx xxxx

3 xxxx xxxx xxxx

4 xxxx xxxx xxxx

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Cambuslang Harriers-69X   ( M50 ) 1 26 0.17.47 Mark Gallacher

2 32 0.36.34 Chris Upson

3 27 0.18.04 Richard Cooper

4 26 0.34.08 Kerry-Liam Wilson

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Cambuslang Harriers-70X   ( M50 ) 1 41 0.19.03 Paul Thompson

2 xxxx xxxx xxxx

3 xxxx xxxx xxxx

4 xxxx xxxx xxxx

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Corstorphine AAC-72X   ( M50 ) 1 34 0.18.32 Iain Macleod

2 27 0.35.05 Max Colligan

3 33 0.20.52 Michael Connelly

4 30 0.34.19 Stuart Campbell

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Corstorphine AAC-73X   ( M50 ) 1 70 0.24.19 Martin Caldwell

2 78 0.44.33 Steven Blair

3 73 0.22.01 Jan-Bert Van Den Berg

4 xxxx xxxx xxxx

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Cumbernauld AAC-74X   ( M50 ) 1 30 0.18.08 Paul McMonagle

2 25 0.34.11 Stephen Allen

3 25 0.19.21 Ross McEachern

4 29 0.35.29 Derek Martin

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Dumfries RC-75X   ( M50 ) 1 49 0.19.46 Kevin Mccaig

2 43 0.37.34 Kevin McQueen

3 38 0.19.11 Jim Buchanan

4 36 0.36.02 Colin Holden

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx



26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Total Time Team Name Lap Pos Split Time Runner

Mens 6 Stage

- - xx:xx:xx  East Kilbride AC -76X   ( M50 ) 1 66 0.22.03 Vincent Glennon

2 58 0.39.27 Keith Charters

3 61 0.22.56 Graeme Haddow

4 62 0.41.35 Paul Stuart

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Edinburgh AC-77X   ( M50 ) 1 37 0.18.47 Paul Forbes

2 35 0.37.15 David Cross

3 34 0.19.25 Daniel Rivera

4 34 0.35.58 Michael Fullerton

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Edinburgh AC-78X   ( M50 ) 1 55 0.20.34 Chris Creegan

2 76 0.47.13 Eric Stevenson

3 76 0.25.25 Brian Howie

4 69 0.40.03 Gerry Campbell

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Gala Harriers-79X   ( M50 ) 1 56 0.20.41 Neil Christie

2 62 0.41.59 Craig Mattocks

3 65 0.22.53 Anthony Lunn

4 64 0.41.07 Bob Johnson

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Lothian RC-80X   ( M50 ) 1 67 0.22.34 George Gilhooley

2 65 0.40.53 Sandy Orr

3 64 0.21.41 Dougie Hunter

4 58 0.38.35 Keith Mulraney

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Lothian RC-81X   ( M50 ) 1 74 0.27.42 Alex Robertson

2 81 0.42.28 Gordon Craig

3 80 0.27.40 Martin Leadbetter

4 77 0.48.18 Jim Alexander

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Perth RR-82X   ( M50 ) 1 39 0.18.58 James Fotheringham

2 30 0.35.13 Duncan Ryan

3 29 0.18.18 Eddie Torrie

4 27 0.34.19 Stuart Robertson

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx



26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Total Time Team Name Lap Pos Split Time Runner

Mens 6 Stage

- - xx:xx:xx  PH Racing Club-83X   ( M50 ) 1 51 0.20.12 Wright Beveridge

2 48 0.37.44 Mark Mclean

3 48 0.21.06 Ed Norton

4 51 0.40.14 Gary Pirie

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Pitreavie AAC-84X   ( M50 ) 1 45 0.19.25 Jeff Farquhar

2 34 0.36.06 John Cotton

3 39 0.21.05 Tim Compston

4 40 0.38.06 Iain Howatt

5 xxxx xxxx xxxx

6 xxxx xxxx xxxx



26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Total Time Team Name Pos Split Time Runner

1 1.46.33  Cambuslang Harriers-69X   ( M50 ) 1 0.17.47 Mark Gallacher

4 0.36.34 Chris Upson

2 0.18.04 Richard Cooper

1 0.34.08 Kerry-Liam Wilson

2 1.46.48  Perth RR-82X   ( M50 ) 5 0.18.58 James Fotheringham

3 0.35.13 Duncan Ryan

3 0.18.18 Eddie Torrie

2 0.34.19 Stuart Robertson

3 1.47.09  Cumbernauld AAC-74X   ( M50 ) 2 0.18.08 Paul McMonagle

1 0.34.11 Stephen Allen

1 0.19.21 Ross McEachern

3 0.35.29 Derek Martin

4 1.48.48  Corstorphine AAC-72X   ( M50 ) 3 0.18.32 Iain Macleod

2 0.35.05 Max Colligan

4 0.20.52 Michael Connelly

4 0.34.19 Stuart Campbell

5 1.51.25  Edinburgh AC-77X   ( M50 ) 4 0.18.47 Paul Forbes

6 0.37.15 David Cross

5 0.19.25 Daniel Rivera

5 0.35.58 Michael Fullerton

6 1.52.33  Dumfries RC-75X   ( M50 ) 8 0.19.46 Kevin Mccaig

7 0.37.34 Kevin McQueen

6 0.19.11 Jim Buchanan

6 0.36.02 Colin Holden

7 1.54.42  Pitreavie AAC-84X   ( M50 ) 7 0.19.25 Jeff Farquhar

5 0.36.06 John Cotton

7 0.21.05 Tim Compston

7 0.38.06 Iain Howatt

8 1.59.16  PH Racing Club-83X   ( M50 ) 9 0.20.12 Wright Beveridge

8 0.37.44 Mark Mclean

8 0.21.06 Ed Norton

8 0.40.14 Gary Pirie

Mens 4 Stage



26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Total Time Team Name Pos Split Time Runner

Mens 4 Stage

9 2.03.43  Lothian RC-80X   ( M50 ) 14 0.22.34 George Gilhooley

12 0.40.53 Sandy Orr

11 0.21.41 Dougie Hunter

9 0.38.35 Keith Mulraney

10 2.06.01  East Kilbride AC -76X   ( M50 ) 13 0.22.03 Vincent Glennon

10 0.39.27 Keith Charters

10 0.22.56 Graeme Haddow

10 0.41.35 Paul Stuart

11 2.06.40  Gala Harriers-79X   ( M50 ) 11 0.20.41 Neil Christie

11 0.41.59 Craig Mattocks

12 0.22.53 Anthony Lunn

11 0.41.07 Bob Johnson

12 2.06.49  VP-Glasgow AC-55X   ( M50 ) 12 0.21.21 Ralph Connolly

9 0.38.41 Duncan Thomson

9 0.23.13 Peter Jardine

12 0.43.34 Tom Ord

13 2.13.15  Edinburgh AC-78X   ( M50 ) 10 0.20.34 Chris Creegan

13 0.47.13 Eric Stevenson

14 0.25.25 Brian Howie

13 0.40.03 Gerry Campbell

14 2.26.08  Lothian RC-81X   ( M50 ) 16 0.27.42 Alex Robertson

15 0.42.28 Gordon Craig

15 0.27.40 Martin Leadbetter

14 0.48.18 Jim Alexander

- - xx:xx:xx  Cambuslang Harriers-70X   ( M50 ) 6 0.19.03 Paul Thompson

xxxx xxxx xxxx

xxxx xxxx xxxx

xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Corstorphine AAC-73X   ( M50 ) 15 0.24.19 Martin Caldwell

14 0.44.33 Steven Blair

13 0.22.01 Jan-Bert Van Den Berg

xxxx xxxx xxxx



26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Total Time Team Name Pos Split Time Runner

1 1.46.39  Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds-105   ( SW ) 3 0.18.11 Hannah Anderson

1 0.34.42 Rebecca Johnson

1 0.18.57 Grace Pow

1 0.34.49 Holly Page

2 1.47.08  Central AC-93   ( SW ) 7 0.19.00 Natalie Stewart

4 0.36.34 Grace Tindall

2 0.16.59 Morag Millar

2 0.34.35 Jennifer Wetton

3 1.49.53  Lasswade AC-114   ( SW ) 2 0.17.35 Sarah Tait

2 0.37.39 Keira Gore

3 0.19.41 Amy Smith

3 0.34.58 Amy Frankland

4 1.50.54  Corstorphine AAC -96   ( SW ) 10 0.19.16 Kirstian Macaulay

7 0.37.14 Kirstin Maxwell

6 0.19.32 Sophie Collins

4 0.34.52 Beth Garland

5 1.55.02  Edinburgh AC-102   ( SW ) 8 0.19.11 Lauren Stoddart

3 0.36.16 Sarah Brown

4 0.20.22 Maria Boland

5 0.39.13 Jennifer MacLean

6 1.55.51  Aberdeen AAC-88   ( SW ) 5 0.18.49 Caitlin Purcell

6 0.37.33 Kirsty Purcell

7 0.21.11 Hannah Mutch

6 0.38.18 Zoe Bates

7 1.56.33  Shettleston Harriers-119   ( SW ) 6 0.18.56 Avril Mason

5 0.37.09 Ruth Joss

8 0.21.56 Kirsty Mann

7 0.38.32 Jessica Martin

8 1.59.06  Metro Aberdeen RC-117   ( SW ) 11 0.19.28 Rosie Hislop

10 0.38.17 Robyn Pinder

9 0.23.00 Ilona Kriauzaite

8 0.38.21 Chloe Gray

9 2.00.59  Central AC-94   ( SW ) 9 0.19.16 Lyndsay Morrison Noon

14 0.42.41 Louise Torr

11 0.20.32 Kyra Gibb

9 0.38.30 Fiona Davies

10 2.05.21  Cambuslang Harriers-91   ( SW ) 16 0.21.45 Catriona Bain

11 0.37.29 Lesley Blackwood

12 0.24.21 Paula McCabe

10 0.41.46 Kirsty O'Brien

Womens 4 Stage
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Womens 4 Stage

11 2.06.47  Cumbernauld AAC-99   ( SW ) 14 0.21.26 Carla Mclellan

12 0.38.07 Alicia Paton

10 0.22.11 Amanda Crichton

11 0.45.03 Donna Macpherson

12 2.08.00  Corstorphine AAC -97   ( SW ) 15 0.21.31 Leah Davie

13 0.40.12 Lisa Christy

13 0.25.28 Janet Grigor

12 0.40.49 Megan Smith

13 2.12.28  Linlithgow AC-115   ( SW ) 13 0.19.52 Lynsey Hay

17 0.48.46 Charlotte Moran

15 0.23.49 Mandy Cazes

13 0.40.01 Mairi Watts

14 2.12.41  East Kilbride AC-101   ( SW ) 20 0.24.27 Rachael Thomson

16 0.43.35 Vivien Thorpe

14 0.23.44 Emma Livingstone

14 0.40.55 Kelly Baillie

15 2.21.42  Linlithgow AC-116   ( SW ) 18 0.24.09 Rebecca Evans

21 0.47.48 Frances Wood

16 0.22.46 Victoria Munday

15 0.46.59 Rosemary Gallagher

16 2.32.30  Cumbernauld AAC-100   ( SW ) 23 0.25.49 Marianne Stirling

19 0.45.01 Aimee McGoldrick

19 0.27.27 Stephanie Pollock

16 0.54.13 Pauline Younger
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Womens 4 Stage

- - xx:xx:xx  Bellahouston RR-89   ( SW ) 24 0.26.24 Anna Whall

22 0.53.24 Caoimhe Quill

xxxx xxxx xxxx

xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Cambuslang Harriers-92   ( SW ) 17 0.23.56 Bernadette Oneil

20 0.47.09 Erica Christie

18 0.25.49 Rachel Wardrope

xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Corstorphine AAC -98   ( SW ) 22 0.25.37 Mhairi Bagnall

xxxx xxxx xxxx

xxxx xxxx xxxx

xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Edinburgh AC-103   ( SW ) 21 0.24.50 Rebecca Avraam-Meres

18 0.44.35 Laura Kyle

xxxx xxxx xxxx

xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds-106   ( SW ) 12 0.19.37 Laura Stark

8 0.37.04 Emma Gill

5 0.19.16 Patricia O'Riordan

xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Fife AC-109   ( SW ) 1 0.17.07 Stephanie Pennycook

xxxx xxxx xxxx

xxxx xxxx xxxx

xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Glasgow University Hares and Hounds-111   ( SW ) 4 0.18.24 Stefanie Tucker

9 0.39.15 Emma Baird

xxxx xxxx xxxx

xxxx xxxx xxxx

- - xx:xx:xx  Shettleston Harriers-120   ( SW ) 19 0.24.15 Arlene McKenna

15 0.43.03 Evelyn Struthers

17 0.27.59 Joanne Harkins



26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston
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1 1.56.55  Gala Harriers-122V   ( W40 ) 1 0.19.58 Pamela Baillie

1 0.38.48 Katy Barden

1 0.21.12 Joeleen Mckean

1 0.36.57 Sara Green

2 2.16.08  Lothian RC-125V   ( W40 ) 2 0.21.05 Yvonne Crilly

2 0.48.54 Kirsty Nicholson

2 0.21.39 Andrea Cameron

2 0.44.30 Christine MacVarish

3 2.19.09  Kinross RR-124V   ( W40 ) 4 0.26.11 Ann Malcolm

3 0.49.00 Laura Reilly

3 0.21.11 Caroline Jones

3 0.42.47 Jillian Gordon

4 2.39.35  Lothian RC-126V   ( W40 ) 3 0.25.59 Kirsty Gray

4 0.51.40 Susan Graham

4 0.29.29 Liz Bondi

4 0.52.27 Dawn Watson

Womens 4 Stage W40
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 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Total Time Team Name Pos Split Time Runner

1 1.24.55  Edinburgh AC-127X   ( W50 ) 1 0.21.14 Susan Ridley

2 0.43.41 Karen Dobbie

1 0.20.00 Julie Wilson

2 1.28.11  Gala Harriers-128X   ( W50 ) 4 0.23.42 Carole Fortune

1 0.40.01 Wendy Roethenbaugh

2 0.24.28 Eileen Maxwell

3 1.31.25  Perth RR-132X   ( W50 ) 3 0.23.41 Erni Hamilton

3 0.44.16 Fabienne Antonella Thompson

3 0.23.28 Tessa Ward

4 1.35.54  Gala Harriers-129X   ( W50 ) 2 0.22.29 Julia Johnstone

4 0.48.19 Eileen Nicol

4 0.25.06 Jocelyn Richard

5 1.41.49  Pitreavie AAC-133X   ( W50 ) 5 0.25.43 Morna Fleming

5 0.48.15 Pamela Pattison

5 0.27.51 Fiona Harvey

Womens 3 Stage



26th March 2022 TruWealth scottishathletics 6/4 Stage Road Relays

 Provisional Results Livingston

Pos Split Time Runner AgeGrp Club Name Leg

1 0.15.04 Tom Graham-Marr M-Sen Central AC 1

2 0.15.08 Myles Edwards M-Sen Aberdeen AAC 1

3 0.15.12 Alastair Hay M-Sen Central AC 5

4 0.15.20 Calum McKenzie M-Sen Corstorphine AAC 1

5 0.15.28 Fraser Stewart M-Sen Cambuslang Harriers 3

6 0.15.32 Peter Bradshaw M-U20 Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 1

7 0.15.32 Ben MacMillan M-Sen Central AC 3

8 0.15.35 Owen Miller M-Sen Fife AC 3

9 0.15.38 Daryl Reid M-Sen East Kilbride AC 1

10 0.15.43 Ben Sandilands M-U20 Fife AC 1

11 0.15.43 Andrew Thomson M-U20 Fife AC 5

12 0.15.47 Kevan Harvey M-Sen Cambuslang Harriers 1

13 0.16.02 Jack Eykelbosch M-Sen Corstorphine AAC 5

14 0.16.05 Andrew Carey M-Sen Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 5

15 0.16.09 Josh Wood M-Sen Central AC 1

16 0.16.11 Iain Whitaker M-Sen Edinburgh AC 5

17 0.16.17 Scott Brember M-M45 Central AC 5

18 0.16.18 Dale Colley M-Sen Central AC 3

19 0.16.22 Stephen Addison M-Sen Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 3

20 0.16.22 Lucas Cheskin M-Sen Shettleston Harriers 1

21 0.16.23 Mark MacDermot M-Sen Edinburgh AC 1

22 0.16.26 Donald Macaulay M-Sen Corstorphine AAC 3

23 0.16.30 Jamie Clements M-Sen East Kilbride AC 5

24 0.16.31 Colin Thomas M-M40 Bellahouston Harriers 1

25 0.16.33 Matthew Dailey M-Sen Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 3

26 0.16.35 Michael Rimicans M-Sen Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 1

27 0.16.35 James Adam M-Sen PH Racing Club 3

28 0.16.41 Tristan Rees M-Sen Fife AC 5

29 0.16.43 Jack Trainer M-Sen Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 5

30 0.16.46 Michael Sanderson M-U20 Fife AC 3

31 0.16.53 Eoghan MacNamara M-Sen Aberdeen AAC 3

32 0.16.53 Aaron Bennet M-U20 PH Racing Club 1

33 0.16.54 Jordan Cruickshank M-U20 Metro Aberdeen RC 5

34 0.16.55 Sam McIntosh M-Sen Lothian RC 5

35 0.16.57 Euan Rennie M-Sen Lothian RC 1

36 0.17.02 Jack Kirwan M-Sen East Kilbride AC 3

37 0.17.03 Max Meres M-Sen Edinburgh AC 3

38 0.17.04 Sam Grivell M-U20 Central AC 1

39 0.17.05 Colin Soppitt M-U20 Corstorphine AAC 1

40 0.17.07 Sam Lesley M-Sen Shettleston Harriers 3

41 0.17.07 Tom Ferrington M-M45 Corstorphine AAC 1

42 0.17.08 Lewis Millar M-Sen Central AC 3

43 0.17.11 Paul Sorrie M-M40 Shettleston Harriers 5

44 0.17.12 Paul Knight M-M40 Metro Aberdeen RC 1

45 0.17.15 Kenny Garden M-Sen Metro Aberdeen RC 3

46 0.17.18 Lewis Pentecost M-Sen Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3

47 0.17.20 Benjamin Hukins M-M40 PH Racing Club 1

48 0.17.24 Ross Milne M-M40 Corstorphine AAC 3

49 0.17.27 Ben Charles Sutherland M-U20 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 5

49 0.17.27 Martin Gore M-M40 Lasswade AC 3

Men by Leg (Short)
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51 0.17.31 Darren McQuade M-Sen Bellahouston Harriers 5

52 0.17.33 Callum Butterworth M-Sen Hunters Bog Trotters 1

53 0.17.34 Ben Kinninmonth M-Sen Fife AC 1

54 0.17.35 Wayne Mcintosh M-M45 Gala Harriers 1

55 0.17.36 Shaun Butler M-Sen Cambuslang Harriers 5

56 0.17.38 Euan Martin M-Sen Falkirk Victoria Harriers 1

57 0.17.42 Ruairidh MacLean M-Sen Giffnock North AC 1

58 0.17.45 Ewan Anderson M-U20 Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 1

59 0.17.47 Dave Ward M-M40 Hunters Bog Trotters 5

60 0.17.47 Mark Gallacher M-M50 Cambuslang Harriers 1

61 0.17.48 Ross Horgan M-Sen Bellahouston RR 3

61 0.17.48 Mark Webster M-M45 PH Racing Club 3

63 0.17.48 Darren Jubb M-Sen PH Racing Club 5

64 0.17.50 Alastair Brockie M-M40 Corstorphine AAC 5

65 0.17.51 Kevin Riddell M-M40 Perth RR 1

66 0.17.52 Ray Ward M-M45 Hunters Bog Trotters 3

67 0.17.55 Michael Cross M-Sen Giffnock North AC 3

68 0.17.57 Andrew Casey M-Sen Aberdeen AAC 1

69 0.17.58 Lee Shaw M-Sen Bellahouston Harriers 3

70 0.17.58 Freddie Fearn M-U20 Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 3

71 0.17.59 Alastair Stables M-Sen Giffnock North AC 5

72 0.18.02 Daniel Lowe M-Sen Shettleston Harriers 5

73 0.18.04 Richard Cooper M-M50 Cambuslang Harriers 3

74 0.18.05 David Woods M-Sen Lasswade AC 1

75 0.18.08 Paul McMonagle M-M50 Cumbernauld AAC 1

76 0.18.12 Michael Kilbride M-Sen Aberdeen AAC 5

77 0.18.17 Colin Welsh M-Sen Teviotdale Harriers 1

78 0.18.18 Duncan Anderson M-Sen Bellahouston Harriers 1

78 0.18.18 David Henderson M-M40 Pitreavie AAC 1

80 0.18.18 Robert Sellar M-M45 PH Racing Club 5

80 0.18.18 Eddie Torrie M-M50 Perth RR 3

82 0.18.28 Stuart Johnston M-M40 Edinburgh AC 3

83 0.18.32 Iain Macleod M-M50 Corstorphine AAC 1

84 0.18.34 Cameron MacDonald M-U20 East Kilbride AC 3

85 0.18.35 Sam MacNeil M-Sen Edinburgh AC 1

85 0.18.35 Craig Morris M-Sen Fife AC 1

87 0.18.39 Gregor Ker M-Sen Lauderdale Limpers RC 5

88 0.18.45 Euan Marshall M-Sen Edinburgh AC 5

89 0.18.47 Paul Forbes M-M65 Edinburgh AC 1

90 0.18.48 Ryan Kirkland M-Sen Lothian RC 3

91 0.18.50 Calum Ferguson M-Sen Bellahouston Harriers 3

91 0.18.50 Scott McKelvie M-Sen Shettleston Harriers 1

93 0.18.54 Ross Hill M-Sen Law & District AAC 3

94 0.18.58 James Fotheringham M-M55 Perth RR 1

95 0.19.00 John Edwards M-M40 East Kilbride AC 1

96 0.19.01 Kevin Newberry M-M55 Cambuslang Harriers 3

97 0.19.03 Paul Thompson M-M65 Cambuslang Harriers 1

98 0.19.06 Brian Douglas M-M45 Cambuslang Harriers 1

99 0.19.07 Jens Subke M-M50 Central AC 1

100 0.19.11 Jim Buchanan M-M55 Dumfries RC 3
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101 0.19.13 Todd Russell M-Sen Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 1

102 0.19.15 Iain Nicholl M-M45 Cambuslang Harriers 5

103 0.19.16 Neil Jack M-Sen Edinburgh AC 3

104 0.19.21 Ross McEachern M-M55 Cumbernauld AAC 3

105 0.19.21 Jonathan Carpenter M-M40 Corstorphine AAC 3

106 0.19.23 John Mowbray M-Sen Edinburgh AC 5

107 0.19.25 Michael Turnbull M-Sen Gala Harriers 1

107 0.19.25 Jeff Farquhar M-M60 Pitreavie AAC 1

109 0.19.25 Daniel Rivera M-M55 Edinburgh AC 3

110 0.19.30 Simon Adamson M-M45 Gala Harriers 5

111 0.19.31 Michael Lindsay M-Sen PH Racing Club 3

112 0.19.34 Rory Sandilands M-M45 Fife AC 1

113 0.19.44 Alex Jarrett M-M40 Fife AC 5

114 0.19.45 Allan Cameron M-M45 Cumbernauld AAC 1

115 0.19.46 Kevin Mccaig M-M60 Dumfries RC 1

116 0.19.52 Murdo Traill M-Sen Corstorphine AAC 5

117 0.20.06 Connor Brown M-Sen Fife AC 3

118 0.20.06 Andrew McGlone M-M50 Lasswade AC 5

119 0.20.08 Johnj Duffy M-M55 Shettleston Harriers 3

120 0.20.08 Karel Vesely M-Sen Edinburgh AC 1

121 0.20.12 Wright Beveridge M-M50 PH Racing Club 1

122 0.20.17 Shane Mason M-Sen Lothian RC 1

123 0.20.18 Michael Diver M-Sen Hunters Bog Trotters 3

124 0.20.19 Stephen Dickson M-M45 Fife AC 5

125 0.20.21 Mark Barrett M-M45 Lauderdale Limpers RC 3

126 0.20.24 Grant Matheson M-M55 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 1

127 0.20.24 Jimmy McIntyre M-M50 Fife AC 3

128 0.20.29 Callan Hogarth M-U20 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3

129 0.20.30 Andrej Kujikis M-Sen Edinburgh AC 1

130 0.20.34 Magnus Inglis M-M45 Gala Harriers 3

131 0.20.34 Chris Creegan M-M60 Edinburgh AC 1

132 0.20.35 Richard Ward M-M50 Perth RR 3

133 0.20.41 Neil Christie M-M50 Gala Harriers 1

134 0.20.45 Simon Harrison M-Sen Hunters Bog Trotters 1

135 0.20.47 Charles Stable M-M50 Musselburgh and District AC 5

136 0.20.52 Michael Connelly M-M60 Corstorphine AAC 3

137 0.20.53 Grant Dilasser M-Sen Gala Harriers 3

138 0.20.54 Louis MacDonald M-Sen Lothian RC 3

139 0.20.56 Jonny Moran M-M40 Bellahouston RR 5

140 0.21.03 Gabriele Amico M-M40 Bellahouston RR 1

141 0.21.05 Florent Weillaert M-Sen Hunters Bog Trotters 5

141 0.21.05 Tim Compston M-M50 Pitreavie AAC 3

143 0.21.06 Ed Norton M-M70 PH Racing Club 3

144 0.21.15 Ryan Ferguson M-Sen Lothian RC 5

145 0.21.20 Ally Sinclair M-M50 Kinross RR 5

146 0.21.21 Ralph Connolly M-M55 VP-Glasgow AC 1

147 0.21.23 Ben Brown M-Sen Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 3

148 0.21.26 Andrew Scott M-M45 Musselburgh and District AC 3

149 0.21.29 Pol MacDonald M-M50 Lothian RC 1

150 0.21.39 Robert Pattinson M-M50 Motherwell AC 1
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151 0.21.41 Dougie Hunter M-M55 Lothian RC 3

152 0.21.43 Calum Ross M-M55 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 1

153 0.21.45 Andrew Bruce M-M40 Kinross RR 1

154 0.21.50 David Innes M-M50 Perth RR 5

155 0.21.52 Finn Milligan M-U20 Law & District AAC 1

156 0.21.58 Mark Keast M-M45 Musselburgh and District AC 1

157 0.22.01 Jan-Bert Van Den Berg M-M60 Corstorphine AAC 3

158 0.22.03 Vincent Glennon M-M50 East Kilbride AC 1

159 0.22.15 Bob Noble M-Sen Gala Harriers 5

160 0.22.34 George Gilhooley M-M60 Lothian RC 1

161 0.22.44 Matthew Kelly M-Sen Pitreavie AAC 5

162 0.22.51 Michael Carlin M-M45 East Kilbride AC 5

163 0.22.53 Anthony Lunn M-M55 Gala Harriers 3

164 0.22.55 John Boyle M-M60 Kinross RR 3

165 0.22.56 Graeme Haddow M-M60 East Kilbride AC 3

166 0.23.04 Alan Inglis M-M50 Teviotdale Harriers 3

167 0.23.12 Gordon Colvin M-M60 East Kilbride AC 1

168 0.23.13 Peter Jardine M-M55 VP-Glasgow AC 3

169 0.23.48 John Cruickshank M-M50 Pitreavie AAC 3

170 0.24.05 Ross Bennet M-M50 PH Racing Club 1

171 0.24.19 Martin Caldwell M-M65 Corstorphine AAC 1

172 0.24.43 Cameron McNeill M-Sen Lauderdale Limpers RC 1

173 0.25.07 Alan Coltman M-M55 Teviotdale Harriers 5

174 0.25.07 John O'Leary M-M55 Law & District AAC 5

175 0.25.11 Brian McLinden M-M65 Motherwell AC 3

176 0.25.20 Colin Alexander M-M45 Central AC 3

177 0.25.25 Brian Howie M-M70 Edinburgh AC 3

178 0.25.32 Cameron Campbell M-M60 Central AC 5

179 0.27.40 Martin Leadbetter M-M65 Lothian RC 3

180 0.27.42 Alex Robertson M-M65 Lothian RC 1
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1 0.28.46 Jamie Crowe M-Sen Central AC 6

2 0.29.20 Hamish Hickey M-Sen Central AC 4

3 0.29.23 Scott Stirling M-Sen Falkirk Victoria Harriers 2

4 0.29.32 Ewan Brown M-Sen Corstorphine AAC 6

5 0.29.34 Jamie Burns M-Sen Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 2

6 0.29.44 Kieran Reilly M-Sen Central AC 6

7 0.29.47 Alastair Marshall M-U20 Central AC 2

8 0.29.57 Lewis Rodgers M-Sen Fife AC 6

9 0.29.59 Dougie Selman M-Sen Corstorphine AAC 4

10 0.30.01 Matt Knowles M-U20 Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 6

11 0.30.03 James Dunn M-Sen Corstorphine AAC 2

12 0.30.06 Michael Ferguson M-Sen Aberdeen AAC 2

13 0.30.08 Calum Phillip M-Sen Central AC 4

14 0.30.11 Finlay Todd M-Sen Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 6

15 0.30.19 Daniel Bradford M-Sen Shettleston Harriers 2

16 0.30.25 Magnus Tait M-Sen Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 4

17 0.30.45 Derek Rae M-Sen Fife AC 2

18 0.30.46 Luca Fanottoli M-Sen Central AC 2

19 0.30.52 Christopher McGarrity M-Sen Shettleston Harriers 6

20 0.31.01 Grant Baillie M-M40 East Kilbride AC 4

21 0.31.11 Mark Mckelvie M-Sen Shettleston Harriers 4

22 0.31.12 Darrell Hastie M-Sen Gala Harriers 6

23 0.31.12 Gregor Malcolm M-Sen Fife AC 4

24 0.31.37 Ross Matheson M-Sen Lasswade AC 2

25 0.31.40 Ross Good M-Sen Giffnock North AC 2

26 0.31.41 Greg Templeton M-Sen Bellahouston Harriers 4

27 0.31.48 Matthew O'Connor M-Sen Bellahouston Harriers 2

28 0.31.52 Joe Battershill M-Sen Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 2

29 0.31.54 Noah Howlett M-Sen Edinburgh AC 2

30 0.31.56 Martin Mueller M-Sen Metro Aberdeen RC 4

31 0.32.04 Adam Brown M-Sen Aberdeen AAC 4

32 0.32.04 Paul Burns M-Sen Motherwell AC 2

33 0.32.07 Charles Houston M-Sen Hunters Bog Trotters 6

34 0.32.08 Telfer Gray M-Sen Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 4

35 0.32.13 Jack Arnold M-Sen Bellahouston Harriers 6

36 0.32.22 Leon Johnson M-M40 Edinburgh AC 4

37 0.32.27 Myles Bax M-Sen Edinburgh AC 6

37 0.32.27 Will Mackay M-Sen Metro Aberdeen RC 6

37 0.32.27 Chris Poxton M-M40 Corstorphine AAC 2

40 0.32.35 Alistair Gudgin M-Sen Fife AC 4

41 0.32.41 Gordon Robertson M-M40 Cambuslang Harriers 4

42 0.32.45 Conor Drummond M-Sen Giffnock North AC 6

43 0.32.48 Stuart Gibson M-Sen Cambuslang Harriers 6

44 0.32.54 Joshua Dack M-Sen Lothian RC 2

45 0.32.56 Jonathan Henderson M-Sen Hunters Bog Trotters 4

46 0.32.58 Darran Muir M-M40 Law & District AAC 6

47 0.33.16 Calum Little M-U20 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 4

48 0.33.21 Jamie Greig M-Sen Fife AC 6

49 0.33.23 Steven Murray M-Sen Aberdeen AAC 6

50 0.33.24 David Ross M-M40 East Kilbride AC 6

50 0.33.24 Malcolm Lang M-M45 Corstorphine AAC 6

Men by Leg (Long)
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52 0.33.27 Andrew Irvine M-Sen Central AC 4

53 0.33.37 Lewis Mccomb M-Sen Central AC 2

54 0.33.39 Allan Christie M-M40 Metro Aberdeen RC 2

55 0.33.42 Colin Reilly M-Sen Cambuslang Harriers 4

56 0.33.44 Donald Gavine M-Sen Corstorphine AAC 4

57 0.33.53 Gary Trewartha M-M45 Gala Harriers 6

58 0.33.54 Michael McConnell M-Sen PH Racing Club 2

59 0.34.03 David Wright M-Sen Lothian RC 6

60 0.34.08 Kerry-Liam Wilson M-M50 Cambuslang Harriers 4

61 0.34.09 Iain Hutchinson M-M40 Corstorphine AAC 4

62 0.34.11 Graeme Kafka M-Sen Hunters Bog Trotters 2

63 0.34.11 Sam Fernando M-Sen Fife AC 2

63 0.34.11 Stephen Allen M-M50 Cumbernauld AAC 2

65 0.34.11 Brian Aitchison M-M40 Gala Harriers 4

66 0.34.13 Alan Moss M-Sen Bellahouston RR 4

67 0.34.15 Ewan Jack M-M50 Central AC 2

68 0.34.16 Ross Finlayson M-Sen Lasswade AC 4

69 0.34.19 Stuart Robertson M-M50 Perth RR 4

70 0.34.19 Stuart Campbell M-M50 Corstorphine AAC 4

71 0.34.21 David Burlton M-Sen PH Racing Club 6

72 0.34.29 Leahn Parry M-M45 Lauderdale Limpers RC 6

73 0.34.30 Scott McDonald M-M50 PH Racing Club 2

74 0.34.32 Graeme Murdoch M-M40 Gala Harriers 2

75 0.34.44 Martin Lynas M-Sen East Kilbride AC 2

76 0.34.49 Paul Kieran M-M45 PH Racing Club 6

77 0.34.49 Alastair Walker M-M65 Teviotdale Harriers 4

78 0.34.50 Jack Fullerton M-Sen Corstorphine AAC 2

79 0.34.54 Andrew Gibson M-M40 Teviotdale Harriers 2

80 0.35.00 Mark Ryan M-M40 PH Racing Club 4

81 0.35.00 Dylan Theedam Parry M-U20 Lauderdale Limpers RC 4

82 0.35.03 Jamie Meldrum M-U20 Lothian RC 4

83 0.35.05 Max Colligan M-M50 Corstorphine AAC 2

84 0.35.06 Justin Carter M-M45 Cambuslang Harriers 6

85 0.35.06 Fraser Smith M-Sen Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 2

86 0.35.11 Colin Lamont M-M40 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6

87 0.35.13 Duncan Ryan M-M50 Perth RR 2

88 0.35.14 Jordan Orr M-Sen Giffnock North AC 4

89 0.35.16 Scott Strachan M-M45 Kinross RR 4

90 0.35.22 Marc Wilkinson M-Sen Lauderdale Limpers RC 2

91 0.35.26 Kevin Hamilton M-Sen Edinburgh AC 2

92 0.35.28 Robin Kyle M-Sen Edinburgh AC 6

93 0.35.29 Derek Martin M-M50 Cumbernauld AAC 4

94 0.35.31 George Pettit M-M40 Cambuslang Harriers 2

95 0.35.37 Scott Clark M-Sen Pitreavie AAC 2

96 0.35.38 Richard Carr M-Sen Cambuslang Harriers 2

97 0.35.40 Paul Slifer M-M50 Musselburgh and District AC 2

98 0.35.43 Iain Burns M-M40 Shettleston Harriers 4

99 0.35.44 Paul Clawson M-Sen Bellahouston Harriers 2

100 0.35.56 Elliot Collins M-Sen Perth RR 4
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101 0.35.58 Michael Fullerton M-M50 Edinburgh AC 4

102 0.36.00 Rory Anderson M-Sen Teviotdale Harriers 6

103 0.36.02 Colin Holden M-M55 Dumfries RC 4

104 0.36.05 Colin Somerville M-Sen PH Racing Club 4

105 0.36.06 John Cotton M-M50 Pitreavie AAC 2

106 0.36.12 Stephen Clark M-M45 Fife AC 6

107 0.36.18 John Beveridge M-M50 Kinross RR 6

108 0.36.19 Iain Craven M-M40 Edinburgh AC 4

109 0.36.28 Greig Corr M-Sen Bellahouston Harriers 4

110 0.36.31 Mike MacDonald M-M45 Fife AC 2

111 0.36.34 Chris Upson M-M55 Cambuslang Harriers 2

112 0.36.41 Mark Forrester M-Sen Lothian RC 4

113 0.37.03 Bruce Ronaldson M-Sen Gala Harriers 4

113 0.37.03 Alan Knowles M-M45 Lothian RC 2

115 0.37.04 Russell Hall M-Sen Fife AC 4

116 0.37.15 David Cross M-M55 Edinburgh AC 2

117 0.37.20 Chris Lewis M-M40 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 4

118 0.37.34 Callum Stephen M-Sen Edinburgh AC 2

119 0.37.34 Kevin McQueen M-M50 Dumfries RC 2

120 0.37.39 James Doran M-Sen Edinburgh AC 2

121 0.37.44 Mark Mclean M-M50 PH Racing Club 2

122 0.38.00 Sean Casey M-M50 Cumbernauld AAC 2

123 0.38.01 Vincent Hasrings M-Sen East Kilbride AC 2

124 0.38.06 Euan Boyle M-Sen Kinross RR 2

125 0.38.06 Iain Howatt M-M50 Pitreavie AAC 4

126 0.38.13 Owain Williams M-M40 Edinburgh AC 6

126 0.38.13 Kevin Rogers M-M45 Perth RR 2

128 0.38.14 Scott Love M-M40 PH Racing Club 2

129 0.38.26 Ben Fraser M-Sen Pitreavie AAC 4

130 0.38.33 Charlie Whall M-Sen Bellahouston RR 2

131 0.38.35 Keith Mulraney M-M50 Lothian RC 4

132 0.38.37 Colin Partridge M-M45 Lothian RC 6

133 0.38.41 Duncan Thomson M-M50 VP-Glasgow AC 2

134 0.38.46 John Hancock M-Sen Edinburgh AC 4

135 0.38.59 John Oates M-M60 Shettleston Harriers 2

136 0.39.12 Scott Walker M-Sen Gala Harriers 2

137 0.39.27 Keith Charters M-M55 East Kilbride AC 2

138 0.39.40 Robert Henry M-M45 Musselburgh and District AC 4

139 0.39.43 Jack Chambers M-Sen Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 4

140 0.39.54 Richard Dougal M-Sen Hunters Bog Trotters 4

141 0.39.57 James Mayers M-M55 Musselburgh and District AC 6

142 0.40.03 Gerry Campbell M-M50 Edinburgh AC 4

143 0.40.04 Huw Jones M-Sen Hunters Bog Trotters 6

144 0.40.14 Gary Pirie M-M50 PH Racing Club 4

145 0.40.36 David Thomson M-Sen East Kilbride AC 4

146 0.40.37 Scott Dickson M-M50 Lasswade AC 6

147 0.40.48 Scott McClung M-Sen Fife AC 2

148 0.40.53 Sandy Orr M-M50 Lothian RC 2

149 0.41.07 Bob Johnson M-M60 Gala Harriers 4

150 0.41.18 Ivor Normand M-M55 Hunters Bog Trotters 2
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151 0.41.29 Andrew Chapman M-M45 East Kilbride AC 6

152 0.41.35 Paul Stuart M-M50 East Kilbride AC 4

153 0.41.41 Euan Hogarth M-M45 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 2

154 0.41.43 William Bishop M-M55 Lothian RC 2

155 0.41.59 Craig Mattocks M-M45 Gala Harriers 2

156 0.42.20 Ieuan Harries M-Sen Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 2

157 0.42.28 Gordon Craig M-M60 Lothian RC 2

158 0.42.51 Paul Harkins M-M45 Fife AC 4

159 0.43.19 Malcolm Burgess M-Sen Pitreavie AAC 6

160 0.43.34 Tom Ord M-M60 VP-Glasgow AC 4

161 0.44.13 Mark Milligan M-M50 Law & District AAC 2

162 0.44.33 Steven Blair M-M55 Corstorphine AAC 2

163 0.44.50 David Morton M-M40 Fife AC 6

164 0.47.01 Colin Sinclair M-M55 Central AC 4

165 0.47.13 Eric Stevenson M-M70 Edinburgh AC 2

166 0.47.24 Allan Gall M-M65 Central AC 6

167 0.48.18 Jim Alexander M-M55 Lothian RC 4

168 0.52.37 Martin Kay M-M45 Law & District AAC 4
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1 0.34.35 Jennifer Wetton F-Sen Central AC 4

2 0.34.42 Rebecca Johnson F-Sen Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 2

3 0.34.49 Holly Page F-Sen Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 4

4 0.34.52 Beth Garland F-Sen Corstorphine AAC 4

5 0.34.58 Amy Frankland F-Sen Lasswade AC 4

6 0.36.16 Sarah Brown F-Sen Edinburgh AC 2

7 0.36.34 Grace Tindall F-U20 Central AC 2

8 0.36.57 Sara Green F-F40 Gala Harriers 4

9 0.37.04 Emma Gill F-Sen Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 2

10 0.37.09 Ruth Joss F-Sen Shettleston Harriers 2

11 0.37.14 Kirstin Maxwell F-Sen Corstorphine AAC 2

12 0.37.29 Lesley Blackwood F-Sen Cambuslang Harriers 2

13 0.37.33 Kirsty Purcell F-U20 Aberdeen AAC 2

14 0.37.39 Keira Gore F-Sen Lasswade AC 2

15 0.38.07 Alicia Paton F-Sen Cumbernauld AAC 2

16 0.38.17 Robyn Pinder F-Sen Metro Aberdeen RC 2

17 0.38.18 Zoe Bates F-Sen Aberdeen AAC 4

18 0.38.21 Chloe Gray F-Sen Metro Aberdeen RC 4

19 0.38.30 Fiona Davies F-Sen Central AC 4

20 0.38.32 Jessica Martin F-Sen Shettleston Harriers 4

21 0.38.48 Katy Barden F-F40 Gala Harriers 2

22 0.39.13 Jennifer MacLean F-F45 Edinburgh AC 4

23 0.39.15 Emma Baird F-Sen Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 2

24 0.40.01 Mairi Watts F-Sen Linlithgow AC 4

24 0.40.01 Wendy Roethenbaugh F-F55 Gala Harriers 2

26 0.40.12 Lisa Christy F-Sen Corstorphine AAC 2

27 0.40.49 Megan Smith F-Sen Corstorphine AAC 4

28 0.40.55 Kelly Baillie F-F40 East Kilbride AC 4

29 0.41.46 Kirsty O'Brien F-Sen Cambuslang Harriers 4

30 0.42.41 Louise Torr F-Sen Central AC 2

31 0.42.47 Jillian Gordon F-F45 Kinross RR 4

32 0.43.03 Evelyn Struthers F-F45 Shettleston Harriers 2

33 0.43.35 Vivien Thorpe F-F45 East Kilbride AC 2

34 0.43.41 Karen Dobbie F-F55 Edinburgh AC 2

35 0.44.16 Fabienne Antonella Thompson F-F55 Perth RR 2

36 0.44.30 Christine MacVarish F-F50 Lothian RC 4

37 0.44.35 Laura Kyle F-Sen Edinburgh AC 2

38 0.45.01 Aimee McGoldrick F-Sen Cumbernauld AAC 2

39 0.45.03 Donna Macpherson F-F40 Cumbernauld AAC 4

40 0.46.59 Rosemary Gallagher F-F50 Linlithgow AC 4

41 0.47.09 Erica Christie F-F65 Cambuslang Harriers 2

42 0.47.48 Frances Wood F-F60 Linlithgow AC 2

43 0.48.15 Pamela Pattison F-F65 Pitreavie AAC 2

44 0.48.19 Eileen Nicol F-F55 Gala Harriers 2

45 0.48.46 Charlotte Moran F-Sen Linlithgow AC 2

46 0.48.54 Kirsty Nicholson F-F40 Lothian RC 2

47 0.49.00 Laura Reilly F-F50 Kinross RR 2

48 0.51.40 Susan Graham F-F50 Lothian RC 2

49 0.52.27 Dawn Watson F-F50 Lothian RC 4

50 0.53.24 Caoimhe Quill F-Sen Bellahouston RR 2

51 0.54.13 Pauline Younger F-F55 Cumbernauld AAC 4

Women by Leg (Long)
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1 0.16.59 Morag Millar F-Sen Central AC 3

2 0.17.07 Stephanie Pennycook F-Sen Fife AC 1

3 0.17.35 Sarah Tait F-Sen Lasswade AC 1

4 0.18.11 Hannah Anderson F-U20 Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 1

5 0.18.24 Stefanie Tucker F-Sen Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 1

6 0.18.49 Caitlin Purcell F-U20 Aberdeen AAC 1

7 0.18.56 Avril Mason F-F45 Shettleston Harriers 1

8 0.18.57 Grace Pow F-Sen Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 3

9 0.19.00 Natalie Stewart F-Sen Central AC 1

10 0.19.11 Lauren Stoddart F-Sen Edinburgh AC 1

11 0.19.16 Lyndsay Morrison Noon F-Sen Central AC 1

11 0.19.16 Kirstian Macaulay F-Sen Corstorphine AAC 1

11 0.19.16 Patricia O'Riordan F-U20 Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 3

14 0.19.28 Rosie Hislop F-Sen Metro Aberdeen RC 1

15 0.19.32 Sophie Collins F-Sen Corstorphine AAC 3

16 0.19.37 Laura Stark F-Sen Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 1

17 0.19.41 Amy Smith F-Sen Lasswade AC 3

18 0.19.52 Lynsey Hay F-Sen Linlithgow AC 1

19 0.19.58 Pamela Baillie F-F45 Gala Harriers 1

20 0.20.00 Julie Wilson F-F50 Edinburgh AC 3

21 0.20.22 Maria Boland F-Sen Edinburgh AC 3

22 0.20.32 Kyra Gibb F-U20 Central AC 3

23 0.21.05 Yvonne Crilly F-F60 Lothian RC 1

24 0.21.11 Hannah Mutch F-Sen Aberdeen AAC 3

24 0.21.11 Caroline Jones F-F40 Kinross RR 3

26 0.21.12 Joeleen Mckean F-F40 Gala Harriers 3

27 0.21.14 Susan Ridley F-F55 Edinburgh AC 1

28 0.21.26 Carla Mclellan F-Sen Cumbernauld AAC 1

29 0.21.31 Leah Davie F-Sen Corstorphine AAC 1

30 0.21.39 Andrea Cameron F-F40 Lothian RC 3

31 0.21.45 Catriona Bain F-Sen Cambuslang Harriers 1

32 0.21.56 Kirsty Mann F-Sen Shettleston Harriers 3

33 0.22.11 Amanda Crichton F-Sen Cumbernauld AAC 3

34 0.22.29 Julia Johnstone F-F50 Gala Harriers 1

35 0.22.46 Victoria Munday F-Sen Linlithgow AC 3

36 0.23.00 Ilona Kriauzaite F-Sen Metro Aberdeen RC 3

37 0.23.28 Tessa Ward F-F50 Perth RR 3

38 0.23.41 Erni Hamilton F-F55 Perth RR 1

39 0.23.42 Carole Fortune F-F55 Gala Harriers 1

40 0.23.44 Emma Livingstone F-U20 East Kilbride AC 3

41 0.23.49 Mandy Cazes F-Sen Linlithgow AC 3

42 0.23.56 Bernadette Oneil F-F50 Cambuslang Harriers 1

43 0.24.09 Rebecca Evans F-F45 Linlithgow AC 1

44 0.24.15 Arlene McKenna F-Sen Shettleston Harriers 1

45 0.24.21 Paula McCabe F-Sen Cambuslang Harriers 3

46 0.24.27 Rachael Thomson F-Sen East Kilbride AC 1

47 0.24.28 Eileen Maxwell F-F55 Gala Harriers 3

48 0.24.50 Rebecca Avraam-Meres F-Sen Edinburgh AC 1

49 0.25.06 Jocelyn Richard F-F60 Gala Harriers 3

50 0.25.28 Janet Grigor F-F50 Corstorphine AAC 3

Women by Leg (Short)
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51 0.25.37 Mhairi Bagnall F-F45 Corstorphine AAC 1

52 0.25.43 Morna Fleming F-F65 Pitreavie AAC 1

53 0.25.49 Rachel Wardrope F-Sen Cambuslang Harriers 3

53 0.25.49 Marianne Stirling F-Sen Cumbernauld AAC 1

55 0.25.59 Kirsty Gray F-F40 Lothian RC 1

56 0.26.11 Ann Malcolm F-F55 Kinross RR 1

57 0.26.24 Anna Whall F-Sen Bellahouston RR 1

58 0.27.27 Stephanie Pollock F-F40 Cumbernauld AAC 3

59 0.27.51 Fiona Harvey F-F55 Pitreavie AAC 3

60 0.27.59 Joanne Harkins F-Sen Shettleston Harriers 3

61 0.29.29 Liz Bondi F-F65 Lothian RC 3


